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Higher Education Fees policy 2021/22

Summary of Higher Education Fees 2021/22

All full time and part time students who commenced their studies in previous years will be subject to
the fees set for their starting year and will pay the following fees:

2021/22

BA Social Work 1st year £8650

BA Social Work 2nd year £8650

BA Social Work 3rd year £8650

Foundation degree Full Time 1st year £8000

Foundation degree Full Time 2nd year £8000

HND 1st year £8000

HND 2nd year £8000

Part-time (new start) £4000

Part-time continuing £4000

Re-sits: Study and Assessment Registration fee set by awarding organisation;
plus study charged at part-time pro-rata rate
per credit.

Re-sits: Assessment Only Registration fee set by awarding organisation;
plus administration fee of £20 per assessment

Overseas £12000

Foundation degree payroll/pensions Fees are invoiced by our delivery partner please
see webpage at:
https://www.cipp.org.uk/training-
andeducation/study.htmlFees are invoiced by
our delivery partner please see webpage at:
https://www.cipp.org.uk/training-
andeducation/study.html

All UK and EU students are liable for the fees stated in this document. At the present time, the
College has no overseas students and does not anticipate recruiting from overseas in the
foreseeable future. However, overseas fees are given for each year in case this position changes. The
College does not have students undertaking sandwich placements or study years abroad.



